
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

North Carolina

NC01-500 City of Winston-Salem

City of Winston-Salem SPC $486,840.00
Samaritan Ministries SHPR $56,829.00
The Salvation Army SHPR $70,206.00
Experiment in Self-Reliance, Incorporated SHPR $98,123.00
Winston-Salem/Forsyth County Schools SHPR $90,511.00
Family Services, Incorporated SHPR $14,663.00
Experiment in Self-Reliance, Incorporated SHP $37,309.00
Next Step Ministries SHP $37,800.00
CenterPoint Human Services SPCR $184,632.00

Total: $1,076,913.00

NC01-501 Asheville-Buncombe Continuum of Care

Housing Authority of the City of Asheville SHP $420,000.00
Affordable Housing Coalition SHPR $263,137.00
Hospitality House of Asheville, Incorporated SHPR $182,886.00
Blue Ridge Authority SPCR $175,956.00

Total: $1,041,979.00

NC01-502 Durham Continuum of Care

New Directions for Downtown, Incorporated SHP $313,477.00
Total: $313,477.00

NC01-503 High Point

Center of Healing, Incorporated SHP $190,533.00
Alcohol & Drug Services of Guilford, Incorporated SHP $138,143.00

Total: $328,676.00

NC01-504 Greensboro

Christian Counseling and Wellness Group SHP $500,000.00
Greensboro Urban Ministry SHPR $36,750.00
Family Service of the Piedmont, Incorporated SHPR $47,293.00
Greensboro Urban Ministry SHPR $42,000.00
The Servant Center, Incorporated SHPR $53,152.00



The Christian Counseling and Wellness Group SHPR $88,007.00
Mary's House SHPR $135,982.00

Total: $903,184.00

NC01-505 Charlotte-Mecklenburg

Saint Peter's Homes SHP $500,000.00
Hope Haven, Incorporated SHPR $767,000.00
Mecklenberg County Area Mental Health, DD/SAS SHPR $88,726.00
Community Link SHPR $331,870.00
Community Link SHPR $138,130.00
Hope Haven, Incorporated SHP $30,000.00
Mecklenburg County Area Mental Health, DD/SAS SPCR $382,104.00
Mecklenburg County Area Mental Health, DD/SAS SPCR $291,960.00

Total: $2,529,790.00

NC01-506 Wilmington Tri-County

Truth In Youth & Family Services, Incorporated SHP $500,000.00
VOA-Willow Pond SHPR $150,301.00
First Fruit Ministries SHP $99,313.00

Total: $749,614.00

NC01-507 Wake County

Passage Homes Incorporated SHP $262,500.00
CASA SHPR $259,813.00
Wake County Human Services SHPR $495,338.00
CASA SHPR $150,529.00
Wake County Human Services SPCR $127,860.00

Total: $1,296,040.00

NC01-508 Northwestern

New River Behavioral Health Care SHP $499,065.00
The Ashe Partnership for Children/Family Resource Center SHP $167,058.00

Total: $666,123.00

NC01-509 Gaston/Lincoln/Cleveland Tri-County

With Friends, Incorporated SHP $199,374.00
Cleveland County Coalition for the Homeless SHP $111,473.00
Pathways Services, Incorporated SPCR $72,240.00

Total: $383,087.00

NC01-510 Rocky-Mount Twin County

United Community Ministries Incorporated SHPR $176,400.00
Total: $176,400.00

NC01-511 Cumberland County

Cumberland Interfaith Hospitality Network SHP $404,788.00
The Salvation Army SHPR $254,537.00



The Coalition on Services to the Homeless SHP $106,412.00
Total: $765,737.00

NC01-512 Burlington/Alamance County

Alamance-Caswell Area MH, DD & SA Authority SPC $491,280.00
Total: $491,280.00

NC01-513 Franklin/Granville/Warren/Vance

VGFW Area Mental Health SPC $279,600.00
Total: $279,600.00

NC01-514 Neuse-Tideland Regional

Neuse Center Area-MH/DD/SAS Authority SPCR $102,504.00
Total: $102,504.00

NC01-516 Orange County

Inter-Faith Council for Social Service SHPR $349,125.00
Orange-Person-Chatham Mental Health, DD/SAS SPCR $99,468.00

Total: $448,593.00
State Total: $11,552,997.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

NORTH CAROLINA STA PROG $2,325,000.00
WAKE COUNTY $83,000.00
CHARLOTTE $167,000.00

Total ESG: $2,575,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $14,127,997.00


